SUITE 5-700 JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER 100 WEST RANDOLPH STREET CHICAGO, IL 60601



TEL: 312-814-2600 TDD: 312-814-5039

FAX: 312-814-5062

**ILLINOIS RACING BOARD** 

Tuesday, May 18, 2021 10:00 a.m.

WebEx Audio Conferencing

Streaming via https://www2.illinois.gov/sites/irb/pages/default.aspx

Please note that any additional requests to testify and/or provide written materials must be provided to Board staff on or before 2:00 p.m., <u>May12, 2021</u>.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Public Commentary.
- 2. Request submitted by SUBURBAN DOWNS AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE. for approval of racing officials for calendar year 2021.
- 3. Request submitted by FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. for approval of racing officials for calendar year 2021.
- 4. Request submitted by ARLINGTON INTERNATIONAL RACE COURSE for the approval of racing officials for calendar year 2021.
- 5. Request submitted by ILLINOIS RACING BOARD STAFF for approval to initiate rulemaking to amend Section 434.40 (Payments).
- 6. Request submitted by ILLINOIS RACING BOARD STAFF for approval to initiate rulemaking to amend Section 502.840 (Husbands and Wives).
- 7. Request submitted by ILLINOIS RACING BOARD STAFF for approval to initiate rulemaking to amend Section 402.160 (Political Contributions Prohibited).
- 8. Commissioner Comments.
- 9. Approval of March 23, 2021 Board Meeting Minutes.
- 10. Motion to adjourn